

## OFFICIAL ORDER of the TEXAS COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

Date:	MAY	13	2013	
-------	-----	----	------	--

Subject Considered:

Lumbermens Mutual Casualty Company (TDI No. 49550) American Manufacturers Mutual Insurance Company (TDI No. 4051) American Motorists Insurance Company (TDI No. 4200)

Designation as Impaired Insurers under Texas Insurance Code Chapters 462 and 463

General remarks and official action taken:

The commissioner of insurance considers the matter of Lumbermens Mutual Casualty Company and its affiliates, American Manufacturers Mutual Company and American Motorists Insurance Company, organized under the laws of Illinois and licensed in the State of Texas. On May 8, 2013, the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois issued an *Order of Liquidation with a Finding of Insolvency* against Lumbermens Mutual Casualty Company, American Manufacturers Mutual Company, and American Motorists Insurance Company, effective May 10, 2013.

Based on these facts, the commissioner designates Lumbermens Mutual Casualty Company, American Manufacturers Mutual Company, and American Motorists Insurance Company as impaired insurers, as defined in Tex. Ins. Code Ann. §462.004(5) and Tex. Ins. Code Ann. §463.003(5), authorizing the Texas Property and Casualty Insurance Guaranty Association to handle covered claims pursuant to Tex. Ins. Code Ann. Chapter 462, and authorizing the Texas Life and Health Insurance Guaranty Association to handle contractual obligations pursuant to Tex. Ins. Code Ann. Chapter 463. This designation is effective as of May 10, 2013.

Eleanor Kitzman

Commissioner of Insurance